506119397 06/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL E. PARTYKA	06/09/2020
WILLIAM D. CYMBAL	06/09/2020
WILLIAM J. KNIGHT	06/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	3900 HOLLAND RD.
City:	SAGINAW
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16908728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88610-3888 (N001265 US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=N001265US_Assignment_#page1.tif source=N001265US_Assignment_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053008 FRAME: 0552

506119397

DOCKET NO.: 88610-3888 (N001265 US)

ASSIGNMENT

William D. Cymbal Knight, residing at certain new and usef STEERING SHAF	I, residing at 3890 Sm 247 N. Van Buren St. ful invention as set fort T CLAMP YOKE W ited States Letters Pate	iths Crossing Rd., Freeland , Bay City, MI 48708, responding to the same of the transfer of th	rty Rd., Saginaw, MI 48604, d, MI 48623, and William J. ectively ("Assignors"), have made a d States Letters Patent, entitled COMPONENT, for which an having Serial No.
organized under the Rd., Saginaw, MI 48	laws of the State of De 3601 ("Assignee") is de	laware, USA, and having a pasirous of acquiring the entire	G CORPORATION, a corporation place of business at 3900 Holland e right, title and interest in and to foreign countries which may be
which is hereby ackidegal representatives forth in the above-m continuations-in-par	nowledged, Assignors is, successors, and assign entioned application, it, divisions, reissues, re	do hereby sell, assign, transf ns, the entire right, title and i ncluding the right of priority	e receipt for and sufficiency of fer and set over unto Assignee, its nterest in and to the Invention as set and including any continuations, thereof, and in and to any and all for the Invention;
not execute any writ any time upon reque execute such additio deem necessary or d assistance in making reexamined, reissued the Invention, and in by giving testimony executing preliminar	ing or do any act whatest, without further or a mal assignments and of esirable to perfect the application for and obtained any restance of the enforcing any rights in any proceedings or ry statements and other	soever conflicting with these dditional consideration but a her writings and do such add Assignee's enjoyment of this taining original, divisional, or attent of the United States or any action accruing as a retransactions involving such a raffidavits, it being understo	rith the Assignee that Assignors will presents, and that Assignors will, at the expense of the Assignee, litional acts as the Assignee may grant, and render all necessary continuations, continuations-in-part, of any and all foreign countries on sult of such applications or patents, applications or patents, and by od that the foregoing covenant and expresentatives of Assignor and
of the United States	which may be issued for as the sole owner of	or the Invention to the Assig	demarks to issue any Letters Patent nee, its legal representatives, rest in and to said patent and the
	Mike E Partyka		06.09.20
MICHAEL E. PAR	СГУКА		DATE
WILLIAM D. CYN	ABAL DocuSigned by:		DATE
	William Eright		06.09.20
WILLIAM J. KNIG	GHT		DATE
4835-4227-9101 v1 [88	8610-3888]		

PATENT REEL: 053008 FRAME: 0553 DOCKET NO.: 88610-3888 (N001265 US)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

AND WHEREAS, STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having a place of business at 3900 Holland Rd., Saginaw, MI 48601 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree with the Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

MICHAEL E. PARTYKA		DATE	
William & Ben	m lu I	06/09	/2020
WILLIAM D. CYMBAL	7	DATÉ /	
WILLIAM J. KNIGHT		DATE	
4635-4227-9101 v1 (68610-3888)			

1/1

PATENT REEL: 053008 FRAME: 0554